

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1760 of 2024

=====

MAHESHKUMAR MAFATLAL PARMAR (FATHER OF DECEASED
PASSENGER) & ANR.

Versus
UNION OF INDIA

=====

Appearance:

MR KUNAL M SHAH(5588) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2
MR RATHIN P RAVAL(5013) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2
for the Defendant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVAN M. DESAI

Date : 01/05/2024
ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate for the appellants seeks time to place on
record the paper-book containing evidence.

Stand over to 28.06.2024.

RINKU MALI

(D. M. DESAI,J)